1/8
BOGEN Magnetics GmbH · Potsdamer Straße 12-13 · 14163 Berlin · Germany
Fon +49 (0) 30 81 00 02 - 0 · Fax +49 (0) 30 81 00 02 - 60 · magnetics@bogen-magnetics.com · www.bogen-magnetics.com
A
KS
16
 re
v

(2) standard length, other lengths on request
(3) for this linedriver option only absolute interfaces are available
Ordering examples
AKS16-O1-P1.28-C1 - H0
AKS16 Magnetic Sensing Head, orientation option parallel, 1.28 mm pole pitch, connector Molex 12 pin,
without linedriver
AKS16-O2-P1.28-C1 - H1
AKS16 Magnetic Sensing Head, orientation option perpendicular, 1.28 mm pole pitch, connector Molex 12 pin,
with linedriver
AKS16-O1-P1.28-C3.142 - H0
AKS16 Magnetic Sensing Head, orientation option parallel, 1.28 mm pole pitch, connector, 12 pin FFC,
0.5 mm pole pitch, length 142 mm, without linedriver
Customer-Programmable Parameters (4)
code (5) explanation (5)
pa
ra
m
et
er
s
Z size
pole pairs
resolution
single turn
max. measuring length
pole pitch:1.28 mm
linear resolution: 156 nm
max. measuring length
pole pitch:1.50 mm
linear resolution: 183 nm
max. measuring length
pole pitch:2.00 mm
linear resolution: 244 nm
Z1 16/15 18 bit 40,96 mm 48 mm 64 mm
Z2 32/31 19 bit 81,92 mm 96 mm 128 mm
Z3 64/63 20 bit 163,84 mm 192 mm 256 mm
A
absolute
interface
A1 BiSS
A2 SSI
D
incremental
interface
D1 none (available for linedriver options H0 and H1)
D2 <C>
ABZ (<C> counts of scale, value between 4 and 262144 in steps of 4, default is 16384)
(available for linedriver option H1 only)
D3 BLDC motor commutation (UVW) (on request, available for linedriver option H1 only)
D4 step / direction (on request, available for linedriver option H1 only)
D5 CW / CCW incremental (on request, available for linedriver option H1 only)
(4) parameters have to be set by customer before calibration; programmable with programming unit (order no. 55040); must be ordered separately.
(5) preset parameters are bold
A
KS
16
 re
v
4.
0
(2
02
4/
06
/1
8)
8/8
BOGEN Magnetics GmbH · Potsdamer Straße 12-13 · 14163 Berlin · Germany
Fon +49 (0) 30 81 00 02 - 0 · Fax +49 (0) 30 81 00 02 - 60 · magnetics@bogen-magnetics.com · www.bogen-magnetics.com
Ordering Examples